SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)...../2007

CC.6077/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20.11.2006 in WAMP.No.1349/2006 in WA.No.695/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KAKATIYA UNIVERSITY REP. BY REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA.No.1 appln.for c/delay in filing SLP)

with SLP(C) No.....CC.6280/2007

(with appln.for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. VR Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

In SLP(C) No....CC.6280/2007 permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

There shall be ad interim stay, in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj] Court Master [Vinod Kulvi] Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com