w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12799/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in WA No. 695/2006 & WAMP No. 1349/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAKATIYA UNIVERSITY REP.BY REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHABIR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12800 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv. Ms. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner may take appropriate steps to serve unserved respondents within two weeks without fail. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 18.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar