SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12799/2007

KAKATIYA UNIVERSITY REP.BY REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHABIR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12800 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 8.4.2008 as a last chance. List the matter on 8.4.2008.

> (S.G.SHAH) Registrar